Tab settings . . .

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REC(

05-31-2001

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments

		101/34293	
E 00 11	To the Honorabic	OUTHINGS.C	₄nd Trademarks:
>.24-01	Please record the	attached original d	and Trademarks: ocuments or copy thereof.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
The Denver Post Corporation	Name: The Denver Post Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 1560 Broadway			
	City: Denver, Colorado 80202			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	•			
X Corporation - State <u>Colorado</u> Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership			
O. Nichard of control	☐ Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other			
☐ Assignment X Merger				
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	X Yes □ No			
LIFE LATELY MOLION 6611	(Designations must be a separate document from			
4.60 00	Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule			
Additional numbers attached? X Yes 🗆 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved			
Name: Sabrina C. Stavish, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 Ø Enclosed			
Internal Address: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.				
Suite 1200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Street Address: 1560 Broadway	8. Deposit account number: 19-1970			
City: Denver State: CO ZIP 80202-5141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
1 //	5/24/01			
Sabrina C. Stavish Name of person signing Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON May 29 12001			
Box Assignments	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.			
Washington, DC 20231	BY: Dannie 2. Vindou			

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NUMBER

VOICE OF THE ROCKY MOUNTAIN EMPIRE	609,114
CONTEMPORARY	769,580
RIDE THE ROCKIES	1,599,935
COLORADO KIDS	1,768,294
THE DENVER POST	1,919,631
EMPIRE	2,096,303
FANDEMONIUM	2,313,449
THE DENVER POST	2,313,450
DPO	2,269,035
DPWEBPORT.COM	2,276,042
DENVER VENUES.COM	2,320,592

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0202

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1



I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

DFC-1087/4/9/00

"THE DENVER POST CORPORATION", & COLORADO CORPORATION,

FFC-1094/050836

GUFV/VOF)

WITH AND INTO "DENVER NEWSPAPERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE DENVER POST CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1999, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS:

> 19991131508 C \$ 75.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 07-13-1999 15:38:45

AUTHENTICATION:

2137558 8100M 991268306

CONFUSER DECATE COMPLETE DATE:

NW

9841118

06-30-99

TRADEMARK 2/15/2001 11:00 AM

RECORDED: 05/29/2001

REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0203